TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ETV Capital SA		07/21/2008	COMPANY: LUXEMBOURG

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Instranet, Inc.	
Street Address:	6 Rue Casteres	
City:	Clichy Cedex	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92614	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2967319	INSTRANET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-496-7543
Email: nbouch@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Bouch, Sr Paralegal c/o WSGR

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 2: FH 2-1 P10

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23110.000

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003819 FRAME: 0952

900111777

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Bouch	
Signature:	/s/Nancy Bouch	
Date:	07/21/2008	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Instranet Termiantion in trademarks#page1.tif source=Instranet Termiantion in trademarks#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003819 FRAME: 0953

TERMINATION

OF

SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (the "Termination") is executed on behalf of ETV Capital SA ("Secured Party"), in favor of InStranet Inc. ("Debtor"), and is effective as of July 2/, 2008.

RECITALS

A. The Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, relating to the Agreement, was filed with the Patent and Trademark Office on August 31, 2005, at Reel/Frame 003150/0686.

The Secured Party expressly hereby terminates its security interest in the Collateral, including without limitation, the trademarks listed on Schedule 1-A and 1-B attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Termination is executed as of the date first above written.

ETV CAPITAL SA	
By: Muhigh	QD A
Name:	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003819 FRAME: 0954

SCHEDULE 1-A TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARKS

Trademark

Registration Number

Registration Date

InStranet

2967319

July 12, 2005

SCHEDULE 1-B TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Application

Application Number

Application Date

None.

TRADEMARK .
REEL: 003819 FRAME: 0955

RECORDED: 07/21/2008